Portage County's SSA's for People with Developmental
Disahilities deserve a FAIR CONTRACT!
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» THE PORTAGE COUNTY BOARD oF DD HAS REFUSED FOR 10 YEARS TO
GIVE OUR SERVICE & SUPPORT ADMINISTRATORS ANY RAISE (NOT EVEN
A BASIC COST-OF-LIVING INCREASE), DESPITE SIGNIFICANTLY INCREASING
WORKLOADS AND LARGE INCREASES IN THEIR INSURANCE COSTS. AND
THE BOARD DEMANDS THAT THE SSAS ACCEPT THIS SITUATION FOR 3
MORE YEARS!

> WHEN THE BOARD GAVE NOW-FORMER SUPERINTENDENT OMAR NAGI A
2.5% RAISE THEY NOTED THAT IT WAS “NOT UP TO THE COST OF LIVING™ —
YET THEY DON'T FEEL OUR HARDWORKING SSAS ARE WORTH ANY RAISE.

> IF THE BOARD FORCES OUR SSAS TO STRIKE, THE SERVICES, HEALTH, &
SAFETY FOR THE 685 CITIZENS WITH DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES WILL
BE PUT AT RISK—OUR COUNTY'S MOST VULNERABLE CITIZENS!

» OUR SSAS AREN'T ASKING FOR THE MOON—ONLY THE FAIRNESS &
RESPECT THEY DESERVE & THE BOARD CAN EASILY AFFORD!

PLEASE contact the members of the Board & tell them to negotiate in GOOD FAITH
with our SSAs so that they can get the FRIR CONTRACT that they deserve!

Ralph Kletzien (330)673-3415 = Cheri Michael (330)325-9385 Kelly Butler (234)380-1873
ralphk@portagedd.org cherim@portagedd.org kellvb@portagedd.org
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Michelle Sahr (330)688-5502 Timothy Moran (330)678-6483 Carol J. Fruscella (330)626-4043
michelles@portagedd.org timothym@portagedd.org carolf@portagedd.org

John Gargan, Jr. (330)673-1939
johng@portagedd.org

And did you know? The Portage County Commissioners & Probate Judge Berger
appoint the DD Board. Call/Email them to ask them to force the DD Board to settie a

Fair Contract with the SSAs:
Vicki Kline, President 330-297-3606  Sabrina Christian-Bennett, Vice President 330-297-3605
vkline@portageco.com SChristianBennett@portageco.com
Maureen Frederick, Member 330-297-3604 Probate Judge Bob Berger (330)297-3870
mfrederick@portageco.com rberger@portageco.com
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